


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 88.8 88.8 355.0 355.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 23.5 112.2 93.8 448.8

GALAXY GOLD MET BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 500.4 612.6 2001.7 2450.5
BC209 BLACK TONER 8.9 621.5 35.5 2486.0
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 44.1 665.6 176.5 2662.5
BC655 ORGANIC YELLOW 21.6 687.3 86.5 2749.0
BC805 RED OXIDE 46.0 733.2 183.9 2932.9
CB85L RED PEARL 69.4 802.6 277.5 3210.4
BC100 CLEAR 87.5 890.1 349.8 3560.2

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.8 79.8 319.3 319.3
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 115.0 194.8 460.0 779.3

BROWN MICA BC105 WHITE 95.7 290.5 382.6 1161.9
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 84.2 374.7 336.9 1498.8
BC200 BLACK 137.8 512.5 551.3 2050.1
BC600 GOLD 156.2 668.7 624.8 2674.9
BC800 RED GOLD 86.0 754.7 344.0 3018.9
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 57.1 811.8 228.3 3247.2
BC880 VIOLET 65.9 877.7 263.5 3510.7

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.0 80.0 320.0 320.0
BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 70.4 150.4 281.5 601.5

LT GOLD MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 98.5 248.9 394.0 995.5
BC821 DARK MAROON 9.7 258.6 38.7 1034.2
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 183.8 442.3 735.1 1769.3
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BC600 GOLD 193.5 635.8 773.8 2543.1
BC105 WHITE 36.1 671.9 144.3 2687.4
CB66V GOLD ALUMINUM 36.1 707.9 144.2 2831.6
BC200 BLACK 64.2 772.1 256.9 3088.5
BC100 CLEAR 107.3 879.4 429.1 3517.6

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.5 79.5 318.0 318.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.8 88.3 35.1 353.1

ESPRESSO MET BC500 BLUE‐GREEN 14.0 102.3 56.0 409.1
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 8.8 111.0 35.0 444.1
BC821 DARK MAROON 22.7 133.8 90.9 535.0
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 31.5 165.2 125.9 660.9
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 28.0 193.2 111.9 772.8
BC600 GOLD 289.2 482.4 1156.8 1929.6
BC200 BLACK 391.5 873.9 1565.9 3495.5

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

575265



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 631.4 631.4 2525.5 2525.5
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 146.8 778.1 587.0 3112.5

GALAXY GOLD MET CB85L RED PEARL 107.6 885.7 430.4 3542.9
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 31.5 917.3 126.1 3669.0
HB617 ORGANIC YELLOW 20.7 938.0 82.9 3751.9
HB770 RED OXIDE 13.1 951.1 52.3 3804.2
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.0 964.1 52.0 3856.2
HB740 BIRGHT ORANGE 5.5 969.5 21.8 3878.0
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 29.3 998.8 117.3 3995.3

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 523.9 523.9 2095.7 2095.7
HB680 GOLD 97.2 621.1 388.7 2484.4

BROWN MICA HB880 RED VIOLET 50.8 671.9 203.3 2687.7
HB780 RED GOLD 37.3 709.2 149.0 2836.7
HB203 DEEP BLACK 36.1 745.3 144.4 2981.1
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 24.8 770.1 99.3 3080.4
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 15.8 785.9 63.3 3143.7
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 14.7 800.7 58.9 3202.6
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 155.9 956.5 623.5 3826.1

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 571.3 571.3 2285.1 2285.1
HB680 GOLD 121.7 693.0 486.9 2772.0

LIGHT GOLD MET HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 52.1 745.1 208.2 2980.2
CB66V GOLD ALUMINUM 51.0 796.0 203.8 3184.0
HB203 DEEP BLACK 26.6 822.6 106.4 3290.4
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 25.4 848.1 101.8 3392.2
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 25.4 873.5 101.7 3493.9
HB861 MAROON 8.9 882.4 35.6 3529.5
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 87.5 969.8 349.8 3879.3

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams
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